
Planning and
Development
Department

Email:  BuildingServices@yellowknife.ca in a PDF format.
Deliver or mail to: City Hall, 4807-52 St, P.O. Box 580, Yellowknife, 

NT, X1A 2N4
Phone: 867-920-5600

PL-2022-0148

PR-2022-0148

General Information

Applicant’s Name:

Project Address:

Telephone: Email:

Assembly

15%

Minimum Required Thermal 
Resistance

Proposed Thermal Resistance /
Type of Insulation /

FDWR

Walls (above grade)

Walls (below grade)

Attic ceilings / roof

Cathedral ceilings / roof

Slab on ground

Exposed floor

Doors excluding glazing

Windows and glazed doors

Floors above unheated 
space
Insulation skirt extending 
out horizontally (1m out)

Part 9 Residential Building

Mid-Construction Blower Door Test - Target is 3.0 
ACH50

Final Post-Construction Blower Door Test - Target 
is 1.5 ACH50

Performance Path Prescriptive Path
(Complete Table 1)

Maximum fenestration and 
door-to-wall ratio (FDWR)

Effective RSI
[m2.K/W]

5.28

4.96

10.6

7.0

5.64

7.0

6.28

5.64

0.91

1.00

30

28

60

40

32

40

35

32

0.16

0.18

Effective USI
[W/m2.K]

Effective R-value
[ft2.°F/btu]

Effective U-value
[btu/ft2.°F]

Table 1 - Prescriptive Path for Part 9 Residential Building

WWW.YELLOWKNIFE.CA YELLOWKNIFE CITY HALL 4807 52 ST P.O. BOX 580 YELLOWKNIFE, NT X1A 2N4 PAGE 1 OF 2(867) 920-5600

Building Energy Efficiency Form

FORM B1

B1



Assembly

17%

Minimum Required Thermal 
Resistance

Proposed Thermal Resistance /
Type of Insulation /

FDWR

Walls (above grade)

Walls (below grade)

Ceilings / roof

Slab on ground

Exposed floor

Doors excluding glazing

Windows and glazed doors

Floors above unheated 
space
Perimeter insulation
(1.0m out)

Maximum fenestration and 
door-to-wall ratio (FDWR)

Effective RSI
[m2.K/W]

6.82

5.95

8.80

3.30

8.75

7.00

3.30

1.4

1.4

38

34

50

18

50

40

18

0.25

0.25

Effective USI
[W/m2.K]

Effective R-value
[ft2.°F/btu]

Effective U-value
[btu/ft2.°F]

Table 3 - Presciptive Path Values for Part 3 Residential Building

WWW.YELLOWKNIFE.CA YELLOWKNIFE CITY HALL 4807 52 ST P.O. BOX 580 YELLOWKNIFE, NT X1A 2N4 (867) 920-5600 PAGE 2 OF 2

House Performance Compliance Calculation Report (Energy Analysis) is provided as per NBC 2.2.8.3 of Div. C

Energy Analysis Attached?

Yes

Yes

No

No

Part 3 Residential Building

Part 3 and Part 9 Non-Residential Building

Complies with the N.B.C.

Energy Evaluation attached as per 9.36 of the N.B.C.

Energy Evaluation attached as per N.E.B.C.

Prescriptive Path
(Complete Table 3)

Performance Path
(Attach Energy Analysis)

FORM B1

Declaration of Applicant:

Signature
__________________________________________                
                                                                            

_________________________            
                                                                            Date

I,                    , the applicant for this application, certify that the information submitted 
in this application is true and conforms with City By-laws, to the best of my knowledge.

print name
_______________________________________________                
                                                                            


	Project Address: 
	Applicants Name: 
	Telephone: 
	Email: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR30: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR28: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR60: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR40: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR32: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR40_2: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR35: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR32_2: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR016: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR018: 
	15: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR38: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR34: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR50: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR18: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR50_2: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR40_3: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR18_2: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR025: 
	Proposed Thermal Resistance  Type of Insulation  FDWR025_2: 
	17: 
	Declaration of Applicant: 
	Date: 
	Part 9 Residential Building: Off
	Performance Path: Off
	Email: Off
	Mid-Construction Blower Door Test - Target is 3.0: Off
	Final Post-Construction Blower Door Test - Target: Off
	Part 3 Residential Building: Off
	Prescriptive Path: Off
	Performance Path: Off
	Part 3 and Part 9 Non-Residential Building: Off
	Complies with the N.B.C: Off
	Energy Evaluation attached as per 9.36 of the N.B.C: Off
	Energy Evaluation attached as per N.E.B.C: Off
	Group1: Off
	Group2: Off
	Check Box1: Off
	Check Box2: Off


