

Email: BuildingServices@yellowknife.ca in a PDF format. Deliver or mail to: City Hall, 4807-52 St, P.O. Box 580, Yellowknife,

## **Building Energy Efficiency Form**

NT, X1A 2N4 Phone: 867-920-5600

General Information					
Project Address:					
Applicant's Name:	Telephone:		Email:		
Part 9 Residential Building	Performance Path		Prescriptive Path (Complete Table 1)		
Mid-Construction Blower Door Test - Target is 3.0		Final Post-Construction Blower Door Test - Target			

Table 1 - Prescriptive Path for Part 9 Residential Building				
Assembly	Minimum Required Thermal Resistance		Proposed Thermal Resistance / Type of Insulation /	
	Effective RSI [m²·K/W]	Effective R-value [ft²·°F/btu]	FDWR	
Walls (above grade)	5.28	30		
Walls (below grade)	4.96	28		
Attic ceilings / roof	10.6	60		
Cathedral ceilings / roof	7.0	40		
Slab on ground	5.64	32		
Exposed floor	7.0	40		
Floors above unheated space	6.28	35		
Insulation skirt extending out horizontally (1m out)	5.64	32		
	Effective USI [W/m²·K]	Effective U-value [btu/ft <sup>2.°</sup> F]		
Doors excluding glazing	0.91	0.16		
Windows and glazed doors	1.00	0.18		
Maximum fenestration and door-to-wall ratio (FDWR)	1	5%		

House Performance Compliance Calculation Report (Energy Analysis) is provided as per NBC 2.2.8.3 of Div. C

OYes ONo

Part 3 Residential Building	Prescriptive Path (Complete Table 3)	Performance Path (Attach Energy Analysis)

## Table 3 - Presciptive Path Values for Part 3 Residential Building

-			-
Assembly	Minimum Required Thermal Resistance		Proposed Thermal Resistance / Type of Insulation /
	Effective RSI [m²·K/W]	Effective R-value [ft <sup>2.°</sup> F/btu]	FDWR
Walls (above grade)	6.82	38	
Walls (below grade)	5.95	34	
Ceilings / roof	8.80	50	
Slab on ground	3.30	18	
Exposed floor	8.75	50	
Floors above unheated space	7.00	40	
Perimeter insulation (1.0m out)	3.30	18	
	Effective USI [W/m²·K]	Effective U-value [btu/ft²·°F]	
Doors excluding glazing	1.4	0.25	
Windows and glazed doors	1.4	0.25	
Maximum fenestration and	1.	7%	

Part 3 and Part 9 Non-Residential Building	Energy Analysis Attached?
Complies with the N.B.C.	
Energy Evaluation attached as per 9.36 of the N.B.C.	
Energy Evaluation attached as per N.E.B.C.	

## **Declaration of Applicant:**

door-to-wall ratio (FDWR)

Signature

Date